
Thursday, October 11ll Y /s\ 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions: Rev. F. I. Par-
sons
10.20 For My Lady: Famous Or-chestras: Rochester Philhar-
monic Orchestra (U.S.A.)
10.45 A.C.E, Talk: "Lighting inthe Home"
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.30 Classical Music, featuringmodern Symphonic Works:"Thus "Spake Zarathustra’
(Strauss)
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Winter Course Talk: ‘The
Arts To-day: Photography," by
Cc. Firth
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Starlight," featuring Rawicz
and Landauer (BBC programme)7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Radio Stage: "Four Walls"
8.26 "Itma"’: Tommy Handley’with the BBC Variety Orchestra
(BBC production)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.31 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 Foden’s Band,
Hunting Medley (arr. Mortimer),"The Whistler and his Dog"(Pryor)
9.53. Irish Guards Band,"The Champion" (Graham),"The Contemptibles" (Stanley)
10.
Q Dance .Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN7 > AUCKLAND880 kc, 341 m.
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music
8. 0 Chamber. Music:
Frederick Grinke (violin), Ran-dall Taylor (piano), Sonatina,
Op. 100 (Dvorak)
8.16 Hephzibah and Yehudi
Menuhin and Maurice Fisenberg
(piano, violin, and ’cello), Trioin A Minor, Op.50 (Tchaikoyski)9. O Classi@al Recitals
10, O In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

[OzZiy) ReeetAre6. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music6.20 Popular Hit Medleys
6.40 Light. Popular Selections7. O Orchestral and InstrumentalSelections
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 The Dance Band
9.30 Away in Hawaii
10. 0 Close down
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570 ke. 526m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNew~
6.16 Breakfast session
9.16 Nat Shilkret and His Orch-
estra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: ‘WillMurdoch (pianist)9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Musical Com-
edy Queens: loria Swanson(U.S.A.)11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
11.15 Miscellany ;

,

12. 0 Lunch Music (12.45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Music by
Wagner: ‘‘Rienzi" Overture, Ex-
cerpts from."The Valkyrie"3.15 Drama in Cameo: "Pyramus
and ‘Thisbe’’ ,

3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "The Lady"

4.16 Concert Hall of the Airwith Rosario Bourdon Symphony.)Guest Artist; Mary Lewis (so-
prano)
4.30 5.0 Children’s session:
Molly. McKenzie’s Programme,"Youth at the Microphone"
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 America Answers New
Zealand
7.28 10 7.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
A Male Choir Programme:The Salisbury Singers,"Early One Morning" (arr, Bul-livant)
The Gentlemen of H.M. Chapels
Royals,
"Hail, Smiling Morn" (Spof-forth)
The Westminster Singers,"Ivs Oh To Be a Wild Wind,"
"Feasting I Watch" (Elgar)Great Western Railway Swin-
don Staff Gleemen,"Down in Yon Summer Vale"
(Chas. Wood), ‘‘A- Vintage Song"’
(Mendelssohn)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8. 0 NBS String QuartetPrincipal: Vincent Aspey8.28 Iris Ballinger (contralto),
Songs by Robert Schumann:
"Dedication," "Love of Free-
dom,’ "A Night in Spring,"
"Moonlight" (A Studio Recital)
8.40 Edwin Fischer (pianist),.
Prelude and Fugue in E Fiat
(Bach) ,

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 2YA Concert Orchestra
Conductor: Leon de Mauny10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

OWA WELLINGTONke. 357 m.
Dance Music

Songs for Sale
The Allen Roth Show
Silvester and Bradley
Voices in Harmony
"Cuban Episode"Hawaiian Harmonies

‘ "Past and Present Play-
house"
8.30 ‘Kay on the Keys"
8.46 Revels in Rhythm9.0 "Straight from the Stars"
9.30 Rhythmic Representatives16.15 Light Concert Programme
10.45 Close down

iW WELLINGTON
990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Contact — Smooth
Rhythm takes the Air7.20 "The Amazing Duchess"‘7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad d Dave"9.2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.20 ‘The Devil’s Cub"
9.45 Music Brings Memories10.0 Close down .

7. Op.m. Concert session —

.7.46 "The Travelling ‘Trouba- —dours"
7.28 Concert Programme8.0 Classical Hour
9. 2 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close. down
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7. 0,8.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.%0 Variety
9.10 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Mischa Elman
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Luneh Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
4.45-5.0 "Tales by Uncle Remus:Brer Tortoise Buys a Drink"6.0 "Homestead on the Rise"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
"pad and Dave"
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Pig Production Talk:"Questions and Answers"
7.30 From the Studio: Stella
Chambers (soprano),"What Shall Remain?" ‘‘Learn
How to Lose" (Kreisler),"Sweethearts" (Herbert),
"Through the Years" (Youmans)7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 interlude8. 6 "Beauvallet"
8.30 Rene Leroy and Yella Pess!
(flute and harpsichord), Sonatain D Major (Vinel)
8.38 Dora Labette. (soprano),
Three Songs by Delius
8.46 Joseph Szigeti (violif),
Sonata in D Major (Handel)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Music of the Moderns
10. 0 Close down

22N7 [N] NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. George Boulanger and
his Orchestra, Gipsy Serenade
7.17 ‘The Inspiration of Mr.
Budd": A Short BBC Play by
Dorothy Sayers
7.32 Geraldo’s Orchestra
7.46 Turner ~ Layton’ (tenor):
"Top Hat" Selections
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Reginald Kell (Clarinet) and
Busch Quartet, Quintet in BMinor (Brahms)
8.39 Louis’ Kentner (plano),
"Soiree de Vienne’ (Schubert-
Liszt)
8.52 Albert Spalding (violin),
Romance in F Major (Beethoven)
9. 8 Baffles: "The Mysterious
Journey"
"9.80 Swing Session: Van Alex-
ander’s Orchestra, Marsala’s
Delta Six, Glenn Miller’s Orches-
tra, Mildred Bailey, Coleman
Hawkins Band, All Star Band10.0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 ke, 306 m.

7. Op.m. Orchestral Items7.15 "The Mighty Minnites"
7.30 Charlie Kunz (piano),7.45 Hawaiian Melodies8.0 Close down
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CHRISTCHURCH
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oy
0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, Londonew
9, 0 "sorning Programme9.30 Current Celling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Bay: ‘"Beauvallet"10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Common Salt"
2.45 Melody and Song
3. 0 Classical Hour: Alexandre
Glazounoy and Orchestra, Ballet
Music "The Seasons’ (Glazou-noVv)4. Oo "Australian Symphony inFourFlats’: Talk prepared by
aun FranceModern Variety
Children’s session

6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. Q Consumer Time
7.15 Lincoln Cgllege Talk:"White Pigs with Red Coats,"
by P. G, Stevens
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave’
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 "Traitors Gate’; An EdgarWallace Story
8.26 London Palladium

Orynes-.tra,ee Night to Light’ (Lan-cien)
8.30 "The Famous Match"
8.55 Harry Horlick and His Or-
chestra,
"Gold and Silver" Waltz (Lehar)9.0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.30 Eric Winstone and His
Band (BBC programme)
10. 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 "Uncle Sam _ Presents"U.S. Army Air Forces Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Sk eee]
6. Op.m. "Bluey"
6.13 Concert Time

pe Radio Spotlight: Kate Smithsings
8. 0 Favourite Movements from
Masterworks (a Weekly Series),
the Fourth Movement from
Mozart’s "Jupiter" Symphony8. 7 Lily Pons’ (soprano), "A
Voice I Heard Just Now? (‘The
Barber of Seville") (Rossini)8.19 Julius Patzak (tenor)
8.22 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano),Ballade in G Minor (Brahms)
8.30 "Peter and the Wolf," an
Orchestra Fairytale (Prokofleit)9.1 'Those Were the Days:
When Dancing Really Was Danc-
ing (BBC programme)
9.30 ‘The Inevitable Million-
aires"
9.43 Highlights from "La Mas-cotte"
9.51 "Wine, Women and Song"
(Strauss)10.0 A Quiet Half Hour
10.30 Close down

ESiRE
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Luneh Music (412.15 and
1.15 ‘p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3. 0 Music of the Masters3.30 Feature Time4.0 Variety
4.30 Hits and Encores4.45 5.0 For the Children:‘ Judy presents ‘Diana .and the
Fairy Princess," by Wilfred
Egerton fo
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.40 Stars of Variety6/46 Addington Market ReportJ. 0. Consumer Time
7.10 ‘Alfredo and His Orchestra,
Paganini Selection ~

7AG ‘"Jezebel’s Daughter"7.39 Music of Manhattan
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 The New. York Philhar-
monic Orchestra, ‘"‘Don Juan"
(Strauss), ‘Rhapsody in Blue"
(Gershwin), Soloist: Eugene* Liszt
8.32 The Burns and Allen Show
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Hello Swingtime"’: Musicand Songs from the Tune Par-
ade with Phil Green and H
Concert Dance Orchestra, Sah)

.. Brown, Paula Green and Dor-
ey Morrow’s Aristocrats}(BBC programme)
10. 0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 kc, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: FamousWomen: Lady Emma Hamilton
12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 "Starlight": BBC pro-
gramme, featuring Leslie Hutch-inson
2.15 Artists on Parade
3.30 Classical Hour:
Beethoven/Symphonies: No. 4 in
B Flat Major
4.30-5.0 Children’s session;"Search for the Golden Boom-
erang’’
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:

| Arturo Toscanini and Philhar-
monic Symphony Orchestra of
New York,
"Semiramide’ Overture (Ros-
sini)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Vacliv Talich and CzechPhilharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 4 in G Major,Op. 88 (Dvorak)
8.37 From the Studio: PatriciaThorn (mezzo-soprano),"Ah! Weep No More," "Fifin-ella," "Night in July" (Tehat-kovski)
8.46 Sir Hamilton Harty andLondon Symphony Orchestra,
"Russia’"’ Symphonic Poem(Balakirev)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Sir Thos. Beecham andLondon Philharmonic Orchestra,"Paris,".the Song of a Great City(Delius)
9.48 Hubert Eisdell (tenor)"Take, QO Take Those LipsAway," "Hey, Ho, the Wind and
the Rain," "Go, Loyely Rose"?(Quilter)
9.54 Sir Edward Elgar and BBC
Symphony Orchestra,"The Kingdom" Prelude (Elgar)10. 3 Music, Mirth and Melody10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.45. Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AYO peKEON |
6. Op.m. Variety7.0 Popular Music8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
8.15 Variety8.45 ‘in Ben Boyd’s Day"
QO More Variety30 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"?
45 ‘The Troubadours"
QO For the Musie Lover
30 Close down :

INVERCARGILL
680 ke. 441m. |

7. 0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Lighting inthe Home" ;

9.20 Devotional Service
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
_1,30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools4.45-5.0 ‘Children’s session:Uncle Clarrie6.0 ‘Dad and Dave" :615 LONDON NEWS 2

6.45 "Twenty Thousand LeagueUnder the Sea" :

7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 After Dinner Music .
7.20 National Savings Talk:"Post-War National Savings:New Tasks, New Deeds," by J.E. Mason, District Organiser
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DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 am., 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.385
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB8.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


